

असम ASSAM

C 837894

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NORTH EASTERN CHAPTER OF EIRC OF THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA AND KC DAS COMMERCE COLLEGE, GUWAHATI

Whereas the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, constituted under the Company Secretaries Act, 1980 to develop and regulate the profession of Company Secretaries in India being solely authorised to conduct coaching and examinations for the award of Professional qualification / Membership of the Institute.

Whereas KC Das Commerce College, to create synergy between the university education and professional education to enhance the quality of education imparted to the ICSI students, proposes to conduct Class Room Teaching for CS Course managed by Department of Value Added Education of K C Das Commerce College, Guwahati under the direct supervision and control of North Eastern Chapter of EIRC of ICSI.

K.C. Das Commerce C

North Eastern Chapter of ICS

Chairman

Page 1 of 3

- 1. The Coaching Center shall function from the premises of KC Das Commerce College, Guwahati having proper recommendations of the North Eastern Chapter of EIRC of ICSI.
- 1. The KC Das Commerce College shall conduct Class Room Teaching for CS Course (Foundation; Executive; and Professional) to those students who are enrolled in CS Course and interested in undergoing Class Room Teaching.
- The classes shall be conducted in the name of "North Eastern Chapter of EIRC of ICSI". Students shall register themselves with North Eastern Chapter of EIRC of ICSI for Class Room Teaching.
- 3. All fees for Class Room Teaching for the batch shall be collected by North Eastern Chapter of EIRC of ICSI.
- 4. The classes shall be conducted as per the guidelines issued by The Institute of Company Secretaries of India regarding OTC / CRT and other guidelines as may be applicable and revised from time to time. The College shall be jointly responsible to comply with the necessary guidelines and Rules as may be issued from time to time in respect of the Class Room Teaching classes.
- 5. Classes shall be conducted at the premises of KC Das Commerce College located at Chatribari, Guwahati.
- 6. Faculties for the classes shall be from both ICSI and KC Das Commerce College.
- 7. The North Eastern Chapter of EIRC of ICSI shall pay Fees to the Faculty Members of KC Das Commerce College in the form of cheque on monthly basis.
- 8. The remuneration towards the faculties to be borne directly by the Chapter / College by whom they will be appointed.
- 9. The North Eastern Chapter of EIRC of ICSI shall pay KC Das Commerce College, Guwahati the rental / administrative charges on the basis of per batch, subject to approval of the same by the Chapter Managing Committee and the College, which may be revised from time to time by both the parties. However, there shall be no revision on any rates / charges finalized under this clause, when the Class Room Teaching of any batch is undergoing, except with the consent of both the parties.

.C. Das Communce Colleg

- 10. The Chapter as well the College shall have a right to impose any minimum batch size, to make the project cost-effective.
- 11. The North Eastern Chapter of EIRC of ICSI shall have the direct control over the Class Room Teaching to be conducted at the premises of K.C. Das Commerce College, Guwahati
- 12. All students, pursuing CS Course intending to undergo CRT to be conducted at KC Das Commerce College, shall be eligible to be registered on first come first serve basis.

This arrangement will come into force from 4th October 2019

SIGNED AND EXECUTED BY :

Signature	(with		Signature (with	Be
Rubber Stamp)		Jami	Rubber Stamp)	Principal
		Chairman North Eastern Chapter of IC	C SI	(C. Das Commerce College
Name		CS Vikash Jain	Name	DR. HRISHIKESH BARUAH
Designation		CHAIRMAN	Designation	PRINCIPAL
For and on behalf	fof	and the Institute of Ca	For and on beha	If Contraction
		Guwahati	of College	FSTD 1983 Date
		Creation & Color		Concord

1 Porash Kr. Jain By Tolig 2. Dr. Bipul ch. Kalita Beece

Page 3 of 3